08-06-2004 FCRM PTU-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI RECSHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102807746 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. \_tached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Fleet National Bank Name: Arabica Funding, Inc. Internal Address: c/o Global Securitization ☐ Individuals Street Address: ☐ Association Services, LLC ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 400 West Main Street, Suite 338 City: ☐ Corporate-State State **Babylon** NY 11702 ☑ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No ☐ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name KX Other Release of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no Execution Date: (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional 6/29/04 name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐yes ☐ no 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/241,270 2,008,379 (Continued on Schedule A attached) (Continued on Schedule A attached) Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning involved ..... document should be mailed: 18 Name: Judy Radoccia 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$465.00 Internal Address: Edwards & Angell. 706/2004 BTON11 00000027 76241270 ⊠ Enclosed FC: 8521 40.00 DP Authorized to be charged to deposit account FC:8522 125.00 DP Street Address: 8. Deposit Account Number: 101 Federal Street

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Judy Radoccia

9. Statement and signature:

City:

Name of Person Signing

Boston

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

August 3

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

ZIP

State

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

U:\CJJ\FORMS\1594.1

### SCHEDULE A

# U.S. Federal Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
CARIBOU COFFEE	76/241,267	4/16/2001
CARIBOU COFFEE	76/241,266	4/16/2001
CARIBOU COFFEE	76/241,264	4/16/01
CARIBOU COFFEE (and Leaping Caribou Design)	76/243,004	4/17/2001
CARIBOU COFFEE (and Leaping Caribou Design)	76/243,003	4/17/2001
CARIBOU COFFEE (and Leaping Caribou Design	76/242,587	4/18/2001
CARIBOU COFFEE (and Leaping Caribou Design)	76/243,006	4/17/2001
Hoof Design	76/241,265	4/16/2001
Leaping Caribou Design	76/241,269	4/16/2001
Leaping Caribou Design	76/241,268	4/16/2001
Leaping Caribou Design	76/241,271	4/16/2001
Leaping Caribou Design	76/241,272	4/16/2001
REINDEER NIBBLERS	76/243,005	4/17/2001

# U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
LIFE IS SHORT. STAY AWAKE FOR IT.	2,000,062	9/10/96
CARIBOU COFFEE	1,839,091	6/7/94
CARIBOU COFFEE & Design	1,841,047	6/21/94

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fleet National Bank ("Fleet"), does hereby release its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A as described in that certain April 25, 2001 Security Agreement (Trademarks), which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2001 at Reel 002300, Frame 0563.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fleet has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 29th day of June, 2004.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Name.

Vame: Alv

Title:

4850-5234-0224\1

STATE OF Massachusetts) : SS.:
COUNTY OF Suffolk
ì
On this 4 day of August, 2004, before me personally came  Alexandra Birke, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that
he/she is a Directory of Fleet National Bank which executed the within instrument;
and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by authority of the board of directors of the same.
In D. alno
Notary Public
LUZ N. ADORNO Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 3, 2006

### SCHEDULE A

U.S. Federal Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
CARIBOU COFFEE	76/241,267	4/16/2001
CARIBOU COFFEE	76/241,266	4/16/2001
CARIBOU COFFEE	76/241,264	4/16/01
CARIBOU COFFEE (and Leaping Caribou Design)	76/243,004	4/17/2001
CARIBOU COFFEE (and Leaping Caribou Design)	76/243,003	4/17/2001
CARIBOU COFFEE (and Leaping Caribou Design	76/242,587	4/18/2001
CARIBOU COFFEE (and Leaping Caribou Design)	76/243,006	4/17/2001
Hoof Design	76/241,265	4/16/2001
Leaping Caribou Design	76/241,269	4/16/2001
Leaping Caribou Design	76/241,268	4/16/2001
Leaping Caribou Design	76/241,271	4/16/2001
Leaping Caribou Design	76/241,272	4/16/2001
REINDEER NIBBLERS	76/243,005	4/17/2001

# U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
LIFE IS SHORT. STAY AWAKE FOR IT.	2,000,062	9/10/96
CARIBOU COFFEE	1,839,091	6/7/94
CARIBOU COFFEE & Design	1,841,047	6/21/94

**RECORDED: 08/05/2004**